FORM PTO-1594 R	$\frac{-}{EC}$ 02-22-19	999 <u>H</u>	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				ratent and	l Trademark C	лисе
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	10006979		Y	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	r oi 1009007	alla		nal documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party (ies): Satellite Online Solution ☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Californis ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐	Association Limited Partnership es) attached?	2. Name and ad Name: ZapM Internal Address City: San Ra Individua Association General P Limited P Corporation Other If assignment is not designation is attached (Designations must be	dress of re le! Corpor ess: s: 3000 mon l(s) citizen artnership artnership on-State C	eciving party(ies): ration Executive Parkwa State: Califor ship: alifornia the United States, a dom s	y, Suite 150 nia ZIP: 94	0 4583
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Andrew P. Bridges/Har Internal Address:	mailed: old J. Milstein Rosati Road California ZIP: 94304 DO NOT USE T	6. Total number registrations in registrations in 7. Total fee (37 ★ Enclosed □ Authorize If fee insuffice 8. Deposit accound 23-2415 △ (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE	of applicanvolved: CFR 3.41) d to be chaient, please ant number accopy of this	arged to deposit acc se charge r: 634-900	ount	
Harold J. Milstein Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture		1/8/99 Date		-
Total	number of pages including cover sheet.	attachments, and docume	ent: 3	,		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

OCT 1 4 1998



Secretary of State

SEC/STATE FORM CE-107 (REV. 4/97)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

EMDORSED - THED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OCT 13 1998

BILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Frank Vigil and John Evleth hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively of Satellite Online Solutions Corporation, a California corporation (the "corporation").
- 2. Article I of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ZapMe! Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors of the corporation.
- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code and the corporation's Articles of Incorporation. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 14,208,730 shares of Common Stock, and 10,257,671 shares of Preferred Stock.

Frank Vigil, President

John Evleth, Secretary

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at San Ramon, California on October 13, 1998

Frank Vigil, President

rank begge

John Evleth, Secretary

::ODMA\MHODMA\PALib2;968944;1

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

650 PAGE MILL ROAD
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050
TELEPHONE 650-493-9300 FACSIMILE 650-493-6811
WWW.WSGR.COM

JOHN ARNOT WILSON RETIRED

February 8, 1999

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Name

MARK: ZAPME! Serial No.: 75/433,723

Original Applicant: Satellite Online Solutions Corporation

Filing Date: February 13, 1998 Attorney Docket No.: 20634-TM1001

MARK: ZAPME! Z AND DESIGN (BURST)

Serial No.: 75/433,724

Original Applicant: Satellite Online Solutions Corporation

Filing Date: February 13, 1998 Attorney Docket No.: 20634-TM1002

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing are (i) a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the change of name of Satellite Online Solutions Corporation to ZapMe! Corporation against the referenced trademark applications and (ii) a copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class main in an envelope addressed to the Box Assignment Branch-Fee, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231, on:

Claire De Long

Claire De Tong

2/8/99 Date of Deposit

2/8/99

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks February 8, 1999 Page 2

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$65.00 for the recording of the change of name. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 20634-900.

Please return the assignment recordation papers with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the recordation of change of name and the related applications should be directed to:

Andrew P. Bridges
Harold J. Milstein
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the enclosed Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and check in the amount of \$65.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed post card with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation

Howed Inse

Harold J. Milstein

HM1:de1

Enclosures

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encl.)

RECORDED: 02/12/1999